
Athletes -

Must present to the Classification Centre 30 minutes before the allocated time on the classification schedule.

Must be accompanied by one support person. If needed, an additional interpreter can accompany the athlete to classification.

Must bring a passport or another official form of identification to classification.

Must bring visual correction aids to classification if needed.

*Please note that II Classification in Athletics consists of two parts, a sport cognition test and sport specific test.

It is necessary that the athlete presents for both parts of the test.  

Athletes should be appropriately dressed in sport clothes for the sport specific test.

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

8:30 66602 MAS Ton Ahmad Tajudin Wan Nur Atirah Female F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

9:30 66582 MAS Abdullah Muhammad Suhaimi Male F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

10:30 62999 MAS Suherman Siti Noraidah Female F20 [SHO] Review-2026 Shot Put

11:30 63137 MAS Mohamad Mohamad Razy Hafizul Male T20 [TaR] Review-2026 400 m

12:30                                                                                      Lunch

13:30 58382 MAS Mohd Izaha Nur Hidayah Female T20 [HozJ] Review-2025 Long Jump

14:30 66603 MAS Gotouh Eljoe Male T20 [HozJ] New Long Jump

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

16:00 66602 MAS Ton Ahmad Tajudin Wan Nur Atirah Female F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

16:15 66582 MAS Abdullah Muhammad Suhaimi Male F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

16:30 62999 MAS Suherman Siti Noraidah Female F20 [SHO] Review-2026 Shot Put

16:50 63137 MAS Mohamad Mohamad Razy Hafizul Male T20 [TaR] Review-2026 400 m

17:10 58382 MAS Mohd Izaha Nur Hidayah Female T20 [HozJ] Review-2025 Long Jump

17:25 66603 MAS Gotouh Eljoe Male T20 [HozJ] New Long Jump

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

8:30 66893 GRE Giltidou Dimitra Female T20 [HozJ] New Long Jump

9:30 56574 JPN Kato Akane Female T20 [HozJ], T20 [TaR] New, Review-2025 Long Jump, 400 m

10:30 64869 JPN Watanabe Kuma Male T20 [TaR] New 400 m 

11:30 67569 KAZ Ordabay Dastan Male T20 [TaR] New 400 m, 1500 m

12:30                                                                                      Lunch

13:30 67066 HKG Poon Pui Yee Female T20 [TaR] New 400 m

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

15:00 66893 GRE Giltidou Dimitra Female T20 [HozJ] New Long Jump

15:20 56574 JPN Kato Akane Female T20 [HozJ] New Long Jump

15:40 64869 JPN Watanabe Kuma Male T20 [TaR] New 400 m 

16:00 67569 KAZ Ordabay Dastan Male T20 [TaR] New 400 m, 1500 m

16:20 67066 HKG Poon Pui Yee Female T20 [TaR] New 400 m

16:35 32597 HKG Tse Choi Yuk Female T20 [HozJ] New 400 m

16:55 56574 JPN Kato Akane Female T20 [TaR] Review-2025  400 m
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Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

8:30 67030 POR Mendes Carla Female F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

9:30 61298 POR Silva Leonardo Male F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

10:30 61540 POR Silva Mariana Female F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

11:30 61295 POR Silva Monica Female F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

12:30                                                                                      Lunch

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

14:00 67030 POR Mendes Carla Female F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

14:15 61298 POR Silva Leonardo Male F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

14:30 61540 POR Silva Mariana Female F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

14:45 61295 POR Silva Monica Female F20 [SHO] New Shot Put

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

8:30 41391 GBR Mattacks Joel Male T20 [HozJ] Review-2025 Long Jump

9:30 68099 AUS Barwell Zachary Male T20 [TaR] New 1500 m

10:30 64906 AUS Hewett Archer Male T20 [TaR] New 1500 m

11:30 64846 AUS Tod Laurence Male T20 [TaR] New 1500 m

12:30                                                                                      Lunch

13:30 62314 KSA Ghafiry Abdulmajeed Male T20 [TaR] Review-2026 400 m, 1500 m

14:30 64230 KSA Mahutan Meshal Male T20 [TaR] Review-2026 1500 m

Time SDMS NPC Family Name First Name Gender Class Status Event

16:00 41391 GBR Mattacks Joel Male T20 [HozJ] Review-2025 Long Jump

16:20 68099 AUS Barwell Zachary Male T20 [TaR] New 1500 m

16:35 64906 AUS Hewett Archer Male T20 [TaR] New 1500 m

16:50 64846 AUS Tod Laurence Male T20 [TaR] New 1500 m

17:10 62314 KSA Ghafiry Abdulmajeed Male T20 [TaR] Review-2026 400 m, 1500 m

17:30 64230 KSA Mahutan Meshal Male T20 [TaR] Review-2026 1500 m

Sport Specific Test

Location: Stadium

Date: 8 Feb 2026

Sport Cognition Test

Location: Track and field

Sport Specific Test

Location: Stadium

Date: 9 Feb 2026

Sport Cognition Test

Location: Track and field


